



VCS-254^{Q&As}

Administration of Veritas Cluster Server 6.1 for UNIX

Pass Veritas VCS-254 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.geekcert.com/vcs-254.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Veritas
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

What happens when `hastop -all -force` is executed?

- A. HAD and all services under its control shut down
- B. HAD stops and all services remain online
- C. HAD remains online after shutting down the services
- D. HAD forcibly stops all services and HAD shuts down

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 2

Which command should an administrator run to implement fencing within a running cluster?

- A. `/opt/VRTSvxfen/install -fencing`
- B. `/opt/VRTS/install/installvcs -fencing`
- C. `/opt/VRTS/install/installfencing`
- D. `/opt/VRTSvxfen/installfencing`

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 3

A two-node Veritas Cluster with I/O fencing configured has two service groups running, one on each node.

What happens when all heartbeat links are lost simultaneously?

- A. All service groups remain where they are.
- B. All nodes race for the data disks, and one node panics.
- C. All nodes race for the coordinator disks, and one node panics.
- D. All service groups fault and shut down.

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 4

What are two requirements for configuring disk-based I/O fencing on supported storage arrays? (Select two.)

- A. Cluster File System Option enabled



- B. Arrays with SCSI3-PR enabled
- C. A minimum of two private heartbeat connections
- D. LUNs visible within the vxdisk list output
- E. LUNs validated with the hacf -verify command

Correct Answer: BD

QUESTION 5

Offline configuration changes made to Veritas Cluster Server (VCS) are missing when viewing it in one of the GUIs or the CLI. What is the likely cause of this issue?

- A. VCS was started on the node where the changes were made.
- B. VCS was started on the node without the changes being made.
- C. VCS was started on the node with the lowest priority in the SystemList.
- D. VCS was started on the node with the highest priority in the SystemList.

Correct Answer: B

[VCS-254 PDF Dumps](#)

[VCS-254 VCE Dumps](#)

[VCS-254 Study Guide](#)